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Table 1. Average Stipend Award per Eligible REACH 
Teacher in 2008-2009 Through 2011-2012
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Figure 1. Percentage of All Pickle ES Teachers and Novice Teachers Retained, 
2007-2008 Through 2011-2012

After REACH Before REACH 

2007-2008 to 
2008-2009

2008-2009 to  
2009-2010

2009-2010 to 
2010-2011

2010-2011 to 
2011-2012

Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009

9 schools vote 
to join REACH

2 additional 
schools vote to 
join REACH

Pilot expands 
to include 15 
schools

Pickle ES joins
Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012

Pilot expands 
to include 19 
schools

Pilot expands 
to include 27 
schools

Pilot expands 
to include 36 
schools
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The most rewarding aspect 
of REACH has been: "the 
camaraderie among 
teachers because of the 
campus Basket of Meausres 
and the team SLO."
[Pickle ES Teacher Focus 
Group, Spring 2011]
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Note. Teachers affected by the reduction in force (RIF) are excluded.




